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DEVELOPMENT AND EXPANSION OF ROADS IN TELANGANA 

 

252.  SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA:  
 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  
 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  
 

 

(a)  whether the Ministry has given acceptance for construction of National Highways (NHs) 

in the State of Telangana, if so, the details thereof;  
 

(b)  whether the Ministry has decided to release necessary funds for development and 

expansion of roads in the State, if so, the details thereof; and 
 

(c) the details of the funds released so far? 

 
  

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 
 

(a) Yes, Madam.  Annual Plan for development of National Highways amounting to Rs. 

2749.50 crore has been approved for the year 2016-17 and two nos. of works of 106 km 

are mandated for development under NHDP Phase -IV in the State of Telangana.  
 

(b) and (c)   The allocation and expenditure during 2016-17 for development and expansion of 

National Highways and other State Roads under Central Road Fund (CRF) in Telangana 

are as under:- 

(Rs. in crore) 

Head Allocation 

in 2016-17 

Cumulative Expenditure/ Release 

upto October’16 

National 

Highways 

NH(O) 300.00 112.76 

NHDP 75.00 61.99 

LWE 75.00 5.20 

State 

Roads 

CRF 280.73 280.73 

 

In addition, work of four laning of Yadgiri-Warangal of NH 163 (New NH 202) 

with total capital cost of Rs. 1905.23 cr. has also been awarded by National Highways 

Authority of India (NHAI) and the cumulative expenditure is Rs. 481.89 cr. so far on this 

project.  

 

***** 


